

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 499 of 2022**

Smt. Khwairakpam (O) Sanahal Devi & 12 Ors  
....Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors  
....Respondents

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

18.10.2022

Heard Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3. None appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 4 despite service of notice.

Learned GA submitted that he has already received para wise comment but some clarification is required and needs further time for filing counter affidavit. Learned GA accordingly seeks three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3. Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

**JUDGE**