

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 499 of 2022**

Smt. Khwairakpam (O) Sanahal Devi; & 12 Ors.

***Petitioners***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur; & 3 Ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***08.02.2024***

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel appeared for the petitioners and Mr. Niranjan Sanasam, learned Government Advocate appeared for the respondents.

It has been submitted by the counsel appearing for the parties that exchange of pleadings are complete and the matter can be posted for final hearing.

As prayed for, list this case for final hearing on 01.04.2024.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*