

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.499 of 2022

Smt Khwairakpam (O) Sanahal Devi
& 12 Ors ... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
18.2.2025

Present Mr.N.Zequeson, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr.Th.Sukumar, learned Government Advocate for the State.

Due to paucity of time this case cannot be taken up today.
List on 10.3.2025.

JUDGE

Priyojit