

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 499 of 2022

Smt. Khwairakpam (O) Sanahal Devi and 12 Ors.

... Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

08.05.2025

Mr. Y. Romeshchandra, learned counsel for the respondent no. 4 (Moirang Municipal Council) submits that the petitioners and the Moirang Municipal Council are trying for an amicable settlement as such, he prays that the matter may be taken up after 2(two) weeks'.

Mr. N. Zequeson, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. S. Niranjana, learned GA for the State respondents have no objection.

List this case on 10.06.2025.

JUDGE